

**Dimpack bvba**

Beverenstraat 33

B-8540 Deerlijk

T 0032 (0)56 70 41 32

F 0032 (0)56 70 42 33

E [info@dimpack.be](mailto:info@dimpack.be)

W [www.dimpack.be](http://www.dimpack.be)

## Declaration of Compliance with legislation(s) for articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Dimpack BVBA, Beverenstraat 33; 8540 Deerlijk (België)

**G11KWIJN**

**Wijnglas op voet 150cc**

### Identity

Glass : mainly consisting of the basic polymer PP

### EU regulatory status of used substances

We declare that:

#### 1.1 Monomers

Monomer(s) used in the formulation of "glass" are listed in EU regulation 10/2011/EC (up to and including the amendment 2020/1245)

#### Presence of monomer(s) subject to SML or QM restrictions

- Not relevant

#### 1.2 Additives

Additives used in the formulation of "glass" are listed in EU regulation 10/2011/EC (up to and including the amendment 2020/1245)

##### 1.2.1 Presence of additives subject to SML or QM restrictions

- *This material contains one or more additives which are regulated with a specific migration limit.*

##### 1.2.2 Presence of dual use additives which are subject to disclosure of adequate information as described in article 11 of EU regulation 10/2011/EC (up to and including the amendment 2020/1245)

- This material contains one or more intentionally added dual additives.

**Dimpack bvba**

Beverenstraat 33

B - 8540 Deerlijk

T 0032 (0)56 70 41 32

F 0032 (0)56 70 42 33

E [info@dimpack.be](mailto:info@dimpack.be)

W [www.dimpack.be](http://www.dimpack.be)

### 1.3 Other substances used in formulation of “glass”

The other substances used in formulation of “glass” are listed in:

Dutch Regeling Verpakkingen- en Gebruiksartikelen (Warenwet)  
Chapter 1 kunststoffen

### 1.4 Pigments and Colorants

NA.

## 2. Migration

Migration experiments with a representative sample made of “glass” or a comparable article / grade, carried out with food simulants during 2 hours at 70°C and migration calculations have shown that under these test conditions (according to 10/2011/EC) the specific and overall migration limits were not exceeded in (3% Acetic acid, 10% ethanol and Olive oil). The foodstuff corresponding with the food simulants are stipulated in EU regulation 10/2011/EC.

It should be noted that the representative samples have been tested for the above mentioned conditions only. It is the responsibility of the legal entity responsible for placing on the market of the article to ensure that the usage of the articles is safe, lawful and technically suitable.

### 2.1 Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plast food contact material or article.

6 dm<sup>2</sup>/kg

### 3. This product should be treated and stored under conditions:

Room temperature

### 4. GMP

“glass” has been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of Commission Regulation EC No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

### 5. Traceability

Manufacture/importer has systems fulfilling the relevant aspects on traceability as required in article 17.1 Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

**Dimpack bvba**

Beverenstraat 33

B-8540 Deerlijk

T 0032 (0)56 70 41 32

F 0032 (0)56 70 42 33

E [info@dimpack.be](mailto:info@dimpack.be)

W [www.dimpack.be](http://www.dimpack.be)

## 6. Labelling

### 6.1 Rules on labelling

The product is labelled "for food contact" or bear the symbol with a glass and fork. However this label is not obligated when it is clear that the product is to be designated for food contact.

### 6.2 Information concerning correct use :

This product is suitable to be in contact with all foodstuffs but better not use at temperatures higher than 85°C / use at temperatures lower than 1°C / use in microwave.

The information provided in this document is restricted to "glass" as it leaves its production facilities.

The information included in this document is valid from the stated version date until this document is superseded. Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as possible changes in our products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will remain unchanged. We, therefore recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically. It will be renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured.

Deerlijk, 29/10/2021

Kimberly Demasure



I.o. Kurt Demasure,  
Zaakvoerder